

*

SLP(Crl.)No. 7104 OF 2001
ITEM No.11

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7104/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2001 in CMFBA 11707/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANAND KISHORE GOSWAMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashan Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Charanjit

(Om Prakash)
Court Master